505083615 09/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5130373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TESCO CORPORATION	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NABORS DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.	
Street Address:	515 WEST GREENS ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	y: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7347286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 512-900-8500

 Email:
 mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1187-TS-0018-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELISE K. JOHNSON

SIGNATURE: /Elise K. Johnson/

DATE SIGNED: 09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Merger Tesco Corp to Nabors Drilling Tech USA#page1.tif source=Merger Tesco Corp to Nabors Drilling Tech USA#page2.tif source=Merger Tesco Corp to Nabors Drilling Tech USA#page3.tif

PATENT 505083615 REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0745

source=Merger Tesco Corp to Nabors Drilling Tech USA#page4.tif source=Merger Tesco Corp to Nabors Drilling Tech USA#page5.tif source=Merger Tesco Corp to Nabors Drilling Tech USA#page6.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TESCO CORPORATION (US)" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESCO

CORPORATION (US)" TO "TESCO LLC (US)", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

910086 8100V SR# 20177565555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203758941

Date: 12-14-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:24 AM 12/14/2017 FILED 08:24 AM 12/14/2017 SR 20177565555 - File Number 910086

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 03/13/1981
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tesco Corporation (US)
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Tesco LLC (US)
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of Occember, A.D. 2017.
	By: Bean Kelly
	Authorized Person Name: Brian Kelly Print or Type

DEI 12 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TESCO LLC
(US)" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

910086 8100V SR# 20177565555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203758941

Date: 12-14-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:24 AM 12/14/2017
FILED 08:24 AM 12/14/2017
SR 20177565555 - File Number 910086

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TESCO LLC (US)

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Tesco LLC (US).

Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Tesco LLC (US) this
12 111
LIMA 1614
Brien Kelly
Authorized signatory

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TESCO LLC (US)", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NABORS DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NABORS DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203844815

Date: 12-28-17

2310921 8100M SR# 20177808376

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:58 AM 12/28/2017
FILED 08:58 AM 12/28/2017
SR 20177808376 - File Number 2310921

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:		
	rporation is Nabors Drilling Technologies USA, Inc.	
	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the	
	d into this surviving corporation is Tesco LLC (US)	
——————————————————————————————————————	has been approved, adopted, certified, executed poration and the merging limited liability	
THIRD: The name of the surviving co	orporation is Nabors Drilling Technologies USA, Inc.	
FOURTH: The merger is to become e	ffective on 1/1/2018	
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is	s on file at 515 West Greens Rd., Suite 1000	
Houston, TX, 77008	, the place of business of the surviving corporation.	
on request, without cost, to any stockhoof any constituent limited liability com	Merger will be furnished by the corporation older of any constituent corporation or member pany. Doration of the surviving corporation shall be it's	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corpan authorized officer, the 28	poration has caused this certificate to be signed by day of December ,A.D., 2017	
	By: Authorized Officer	
I	Name: Julia Wright	
	Print or Type Title: Secretary	

DE 144 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 09/07/2018